Marine
Applications
Diesel Engine Ratings
2 3
CONTENTS
Nothing Runs Like A Deere™  .................................... 4 – 5
Emissions standards  ............................................... 6 – 7
Identification plate  ................................................. 8 – 9

8 9
Identification plate
Model designation key
Below is a key for the engine
models shown in this guide.
A John Deere marine engine model
designated as 6135SFM85 is a
6-cylinder, 13.5-liter turbocharged
and aftercooled, air-to-seawater
engine that is emissions regulated.
Factory manufactured by
 RG Waterloo, Iowa, USA
 CD Saran, France
 PE Torreón, Mexico
Number of cylinders and total displacement
 6135 6 cylinders, 13.5 liters
 6090 6 cylinders, 9.0 liters
 6068 6 cylinders, 6.8 liters
 4045 4 cylinders, 4.5 liters
Engine serial number
Emissions
 50 Non-emissions regulated
 70, 75, 76, 85 Emissions regulated
Engine type
 M Marine
User type
 F OEM (John Deere Power Systems)
Air intake system
 D Naturally aspirated
 T Turbocharged
 A  Turbocharged and aftercooled, air to engine coolant
 S Turbocharged and aftercooled, air-to-seawater
Indicates air intake system
Displacement in liters
Number of cylinders
6135 S
10 11
Marine propulsion M ratings
Ratings are based on the ISO 8655 standard power rating